

10 August 1984

To: Distribution

From: O. Schwerer *O. Schwerer*

Subject: Comments on TRANS-A011
=====

Please find enclosed our comments on TRANS A011.

General Comment:

Information given under the keyword COMMENT could in most cases be given under a more specific keyword.

Clearance: J.J. *J.J. Schmidt*

Distribution:

S. Pearlstein, NNDC
N. Tubbs, NEA-DB
V.N. Manokhin, CJD
F.E. Chukreev, CAJaD
A. Hashizume, RIKEN
B.S. Ishkanov, CDFE
H. Tanaka, Study Group

NDS: D.E. Cullen
D. Gandarias Cruz
M. Lammer
H.D. Lemmel
K. Okamoto
M. Oshomuvwe
V. Pronyaev
J.J. Schmidt
O. Schwerer
M. Seits
3 spare copies

Comments on TRANS-A011

<u>Entry</u>	<u>Subentry</u>	<u>Seq. No.</u>	
A0118	2-9		Explanation given under COMMENT should be added to METHOD
	6	15	delete ','
	6	4,15-19	84-AT-... should be 85-AT-...
	7	4	SF6 missing (SIG?)
		13,14	delete -G (no isomer known)
	9	3	...,N+D, SIG should probably be ...,UND,SIG
		4	(3-LI-6,D) should probably be (3-LI-6,N+D)
A0139	1 .	21,24,25	Refer to subentry 001 if no specific subentry number can be given
A0147	1	37	RAD-DET should be PART-DET
	1*)	40	DATA-ERR4 not explained in BIB section
	6	5	Before '136.43' insert 'DG,'
	8	4	DG missing
	16	4	3.42.D should be 3.42D
A0171	9*)	11	MISC not given
	11	4	14-P-29 should be 15-P-29
	19	4	comma missing
	31	4	13-AL-27 should be 13-AL-29
	34	4	14-SI-28 should be 16-S-31
	35	4	14-SI-30 should be 16-S-30
	37	4	decimal point missing
A0173	4	4	BK-248-M should be 97-BK-...
	15	8	DATA-ERR should be DATA-ERR1
	28	4	0.551. should be 551.
	46	11	Third heading should be DATA-ERR1
	54,75	4	97- missing
	96	13	pointer N in wrong column
A0177	1	12	RAD-DET should be PART-DET
	8	18	EN repeated
	24	21	EN repeated
A0181	2,3	4	N-SOURCE should be INC-SOURCE
	5	32	EN repeated
A0184	1	6-9	2JAP should be 2JPN
A0185	3,5	6	B0168 invalid, use B0168001
	5	24	EN repeated
	6	7	use B0168001.

*) Retransmission requested